## OFFICE OF THE PRL.DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE AT VIKARABAD :: VIKARBAD DISTRICT

## **TENDER NOTIFICATION**

2108

## Dis.No. /Law books/2023

Dated: 4-12-2023

Sub:- Quotations - Call for the quotation from the Sellers and Publishers of Law Books for purchase of Law Books for the use of Vikarabad District Unit - Called for - Regarding.

Ref:- 1. ROC No.4578/76-D1(1) Dated 19-11-2019 of the Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangna

2. Office note of this office Dated 02-12-2023.

\*\*\*\*\*

Sealed quotations are invited for supply of law books from the authorized Law Books Sellers and Publishers for the use of this Vikarabad District Unit for the financial year 2023-23, particulars of the books given below as under:-

SI.No.	Name of the books	Number of books	Name of the publications
1.	V.J. Rao Compendium Civil Laws (Values 1 to 5)	9	V.J.Rao
2.	Law of Execution	8	S.S.Wagh
3.	E.L.Bhagiratha Rao's Marriage Laws and Family Court Act	8	Asia Law House
4.	Nelson's law of Injunctions (1 and 2	8	-
5.	District Office Manual	8	Panchayat
6	The Protection of Depositors of Financial Establishment Act	8	- '

The quotations should reach the District and Sessions Judge, Vikarabad on or before 06-12-2023 at 5.00 pm. The Principal District and Sessions Judge, Vikarabad is reserves the right to accept or reject any of the quotation or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereto.

> Principal District and Sessions Judge, Vikarahad District ns Judge

To:

To:

Vikarabad District.

1. Notice Board of the Court of District Judge, Vikarabad & website of District court

The District Collector, Vikarabad District

- 3. The District Public Relation Officer, Vikarabad District
- 4. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Vikarabad
- The Municipal Commissioner, Vikarabad
- The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad Vikarabad District With a request to direct the office concerned to affix the same on the Notice Board